Illinois law.

Section 107.17  Definitions 

	"Chief Administrative Officer" means the highest ranking official of a correctional facility. 

	"Department" means the Department of Corrections. 

	"Director" means the Director of the Department. 

"Pre-Trial Program Sentence Credit" means the award of time to offset the length of sentence for an offender who has successfully completed a full-time, 60 day or longer substance abuse program, educational program, behavior modification program, life skills course, or re-entry planning provided by the county department of corrections or county jail during pre-trial detention prior to his or her current commitment to the Department, and as calculated at sentencing and included in the sentencing order.
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